

Attorney Docket Number 8412-003-999

## 11-290

## 101903387

## TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

11.2901

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ann Marshall Krog, Salvatore Joseph Barone, Natividad R. Jose, and Gina Alyse McLaughlin	Name: REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 625 Madison Ave.	
■ Assignment     □ Merger	New York, NY 10022	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Country (if other than USA):	
Other		
Execution Date: March 6, 1996		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) None	B. Patent No.(s) 6,045,782	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
David C. Lee PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
David C. Lee	November 29, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	number of pages including cover sheet: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

11/30/2001 GTON11

00000039 161150

6045782

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

DC1 - 308562.1

**PATENT REEL: 012312 FRAME: 0884** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Ann Marshall Krog, Salvatore Joseph Barone, Natividad R. Jose, and Gina Alyse McLaughlin, have invented certain improvements in TRANSFER RESISTANT COSMETIC STICK COMPOSITIONS WITH SEMI-MATTE FINISH as set forth in patent application serial no. 552,667, filed November 3, 1995.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of husiness at 625 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022, (hereinafter "Assignee") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and territories thereof, and for foreign countries, in and to the said application and in and to any invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or which may issue on any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, or any reissue, extension or renewal of any such patent; we hereby bind myself and my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer thereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, we have executed this assignment this $6$ day of 19.76.
	Signed: Own Maushald Make
	Ann Marshall Krog
	Signed: Salvatore Joseph Barone Signed: Ann Marshall Krog Salvatore Joseph Barone Signed: Ann Marshall Krog
	Salvatore Joseph Barone
	Signed: Arthurdad R. Sope
	Natividad R. Jose
	Natividad R. José Signed: Line Llyce X/ Laugh (
	Gina Alyse McLaughlin

State of Fire gerstey; ss:

On this 6 day of March, 1996, before me personally appeared Ann Marshall Krog, Salvatore Joseph Barone, Natividad R. Jose, and Gina Alyse McLaughlin, known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.

Wendy n. Olenike Notary Public

59783

WENDY N. OLENIK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 24, 1999

PATENT RITT: 7843 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 11/29/2001

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012312 FRAME: 0885